WCA 2008 Football Season

Record

Regular Season 2-6
Section Playoffs 0-1
Overall Record 2-7

All Conference
e Brent Anderson
e Dayton Sternhagen
e Matt Colman - HM
e Dylan Wevley - HM

Statistics
Rushing
Name Carries Yards Avg./carry TD's

Dayton Sternhagen 183 1039 5.7 7
Cole Amundson 60 300 5.0 1
Mike Gerber 48 238 5.0 1
Receiving

Name Catches Yards Avg./Catch TD's
Eric Erickson 22 363 165 1
Cody Blehr 10 109 109 1
Donald Lacey 10 88 8.8 1
Tucker Belgum § 54 6.8 0
Bryce Olson 4 67 16.8 0
Passing

Name Comp. Att. Yards %

Colton
Blascyk 63 147 745

TD Interceptions
42.9%3 12

Scoring

Name

Dayton 7
Sternhagen
Cody Blehr 2
Jake 0
Boeddeker
Donald Lacey 1
Mike Gerber 1
Dylan Wevley 1
Cole

Amundson

Eric Erickson 1

L o O

S O©O o o~

Tackles

Name
Brent Anderson 37
Dayton Sternhagen 42

Mike Gerber 27
Matt Coleman 21
Cody Blehr 20

Dylan Wevley 29
Tucker Belgum 15
Jake Long 22
Sam Richards 10

Interceptions

Name
Dylan Wevley 4
Cody Blehr 1
Tucker Belgum 1

81
67
64
43
44
24
37
26
3]

S O oo o o o o

TD's PAT(1) PAT(2) FG's

S O oo o o o o

Solo Assists Total

118
109
91
64
64
53
52
48
41

Total Yards Returned
136

Total
Points

42
12

AN &N NN 0



WCA 2008 Football Season

Alan Strom
Mike Gerber
Toby DeAnda
Landon Sylskar
Matt Coleman
Brent Anderson
Don Lacey
Dylan Wevley

Coaches
Head Coach: Tim Pattrin

Seniors Assistant Coaches: Kraig Hunter, Jeff Holsen, Luke

Erickson, and Rod Melin
e Dayton Sternhagen

e Eric Erickson



