WCA 2008 Football Season

Record
Regular Season 2-6
Section Playoffs 0-1
Overall Record 2-7

All Conference

- Brent Anderson
- Dayton Sternhagen
- Matt Colman HM
- Dylan Wevley HM

Statistics

Rushing

Name	Carries	Yards	Avg./carry	TD's
Dayton Sternhagen	183	1039	5.7	7
Cole Amundson	60	300	5.0	1
Mike Gerber	48	238	5.0	1

Receiving

Name	Catches	Yards	Avg./Catch	TD's
Eric Erickson	22	363	16.5	1
Cody Blehr	10	109	10.9	1
Donald Lacey	10	88	8.8	1
Tucker Belgum	8	54	6.8	0
Bryce Olson	4	67	16.8	0

Passing

Name	Comp.	Att.	Yards	%	TD	Interceptions
Colton Blascyk	63	147	745	42.9%	3	12

Name	TD's	PAT(1)	PAT(2)	FG's	Points
Dayton Sternhagen	7	0	0	0	42
Cody Blehr	2	0	0	0	12
Jake Boeddeker	0	8	0	0	8
Donald Lacey	1	1	0	0	8
Mike Gerber	1	0	0	0	6
Dylan Wevley	1	0	0	0	6
Cole Amundson	1	0	0	0	6
Eric Erickson	1	0	0	0	6

Tackles

Solo	Assists	Total
37	81	118
42	67	109
27	64	91
21	43	64
20	44	64
29	24	53
15	37	52
22	26	48
10	31	41
	37 42 27 21 20 29 15 22	42 67 27 64 21 43 20 44 29 24 15 37 22 26

Interceptions

Name	Total	Yards Returned
Dylan Wevley	4	136
Cody Blehr	1	19
Tucker Belgum	1	0

WCA 2008 Football Season

- Alan Strom
- Mike Gerber
- Toby DeAnda
- Landon Sylskar
- Matt Coleman
- Brent Anderson
- Don Lacey
- Dylan Wevley

Coaches

Head Coach: Tim Pattrin

Assistant Coaches: Kraig Hunter, Jeff Holsen, Luke Erickson, and Rod Melin

Seniors

- Dayton Sternhagen
- Eric Erickson